version of Windows and to purchase equipment for the Detective Bureau; and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the trust fund are available and planned/used for such 

needs.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($25,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Law 

Enforcement Trust Fund to the Police Department’s Operation and Maintenance Budget 

of the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his